
Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 183 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys' Division 0:31.91 1081 9 3:08.80 1309 2 2390
2 198 Ben Everson King Edward VII & Queen Mary School 0:33.23 1068 11 3:07.23 1318 1 2386
3 214 Peter Horne St Osmund's Middle School 0:30.64 1094 2 3:16.04 1264 3 2358
4 202 Richard Allen Salesian College 0:32.29 1078 10 3:17.18 1258 5 2336
5 182 Rajan Bharaj Bolton School Boys' Division 0:31.17 1089 4 3:21.21 1234 11 2323
6 178 Maximilian Nicholls Ashford Friars Prep School 0:33.56 1065 13 3:17.73 1255 6 2320
7 179 Jack Smith Bishop Rawstorne 0:31.28 1088 5 3:23.53 1219 14 2307
8 186 Will Newland Clayesmore School 0:30.52 1095 1 3:25.29 1210 18 2305
9 200 George Lavallin Millfield Prep School 0:31.52 1085 7 3:23.86 1219 15 2304

10 194 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:35.44 1046 24 3:18.10 1252 8 2298
11 190 Craig Bonnar Downsend School 0:37.00 1030 33 3:16.76 1261 4 2291
12 215 Peter Thornton St Osmund's Middle School 0:31.45 1086 6 3:26.78 1201 20 2287
13 213 Luis Blyth St Mary's Catholic College, Blackpool 0:33.79 1063 16 3:24.40 1216 16 2279
14 189 Charles McGivern Cundall Manor School 0:36.75 1033 29 3:19.99 1243 9 2276
15 209 Liam Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:35.75 1043 25 3:21.69 1231 12 2274
16 177 Christian Carty Archbishop Holgate's C of E School 0:34.16 1059 19 3:24.82 1213 17 2272
17 212 Christopher Manning St Margarets C of E High School, Liverpool 0:36.86 1032 31 3:23.08 1222 13 2254
18 204 Adam Cauldwell Salesian College 0:39.90 1002 39 3:18.08 1252 7 2254
19 193 William Goldberg Feltonfleet School 0:33.73 1063 15 3:28.68 1189 23 2252
20 221 Daniel Thompson Yateley School 0:35.29 1048 23 3:26.72 1201 19 2249
21 187 Piers Angeli Clayesmore School 0:34.70 1053 21 3:32.23 1168 25 2221
22 191 Paul Sciver Downsend School 0:36.91 1031 32 3:28.68 1189 23 2220
23 180 David Carty Bishop Walsh Catholic School 0:33.81 1062 17 3:34.10 1156 26 2218
24 219 David Fisher Wyvern Technology College 0:38.27 1018 36 3:27.20 1198 21 2216
25 196 Christopher Sharpe Henry Beaufort School 0:34.11 1059 18 3:34.89 1153 27 2212
26 184 Oliver Street Boston Grammar School 0:33.47 1066 12 3:36.01 1144 29 2210
27 203 Owen Wagstaff Salesian College 0:33.66 1064 14 3:39.64 1123 31 2187
28 188 Marcus Williamson Clayton Hall Business & Language College 0:30.75 1093 3 3:44.55 1093 35 2186

Swim Run

Year 7 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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29 205 Matthew Fry Sir John Colfox School 0:36.65 1034 28 3:35.42 1150 28 2184
30 181 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys' Division 0:42.29 978 41 3:28.32 1192 22 2170
31 195 Alexander Coates Feltonfleet School 0:35.84 1042 26 3:42.16 1108 33 2150
32 208 Robert Salmon St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:34.58 1055 20 3:45.80 1087 36 2142
33 192 Joseph Falcus Driffield School 0:38.24 1018 35 3:40.20 1120 32 2138
34 185 Oliver Rhodes Clayesmore School 0:41.44 986 40 3:37.13 1138 30 2124
35 201 Harry Betts North Kesteven School 0:38.09 1020 34 3:44.45 1096 34 2116
36 210 Alexander Attle St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:31.61 1084 8 4:00.89 997 39 2081
37 206 Matthew Earth Spalding Grammar School 0:38.70 1013 38 3:49.10 1066 37 2079
38 216 Matthew Tomlin Trinity Comprehensive School 0:38.54 1015 37 3:58.28 1012 38 2027
39 175 James Egleston Adam's Grammar School 0:36.21 1038 27 4:05.39 970 40 2008
40 220 Alex Haydon-Soutar Yateley Manor Prep School 0:36.78 1033 30 4:06.80 961 41 1994
41 207 Henry Warren Spalding Grammar School 0:35.14 1049 22 4:15.54 907 42 1956
42 211 Miles Burton St Laurence School - 3:21.02 1234 10 1234
43 176 Jack Dawson Adam's Grammar School - - 0
43 197 William Garlick Holmfirth High School - - 0
43 199 Jacob Marshall-Grint King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn - - 0
43 217 Robert Hall Woking High School - - 0
43 218 Howard Booker Wymondham College - - 0
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Schools' Biathlon Championships 2008

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

183 Andrew Keat Bolton School Boys' Division 0:31.91 1081 3:08.80 1309 2390
1 182 Rajan Bharaj Bolton School Boys' Division 0:31.17 1089 3:21.21 1234 2323 6883

181 Isaac Scott Bolton School Boys' Division 0:42.29 978 3:28.32 1192 2170
202 Richard Allen Salesian College 0:32.29 1078 3:17.18 1258 2336

2 204 Adam Cauldwell Salesian College 0:39.90 1002 3:18.08 1252 2254 6777
203 Owen Wagstaff Salesian College 0:33.66 1064 3:39.64 1123 2187
194 Rory Shiells Feltonfleet School 0:35.44 1046 3:18.10 1252 2298

3 193 William Goldberg Feltonfleet School 0:33.73 1063 3:28.68 1189 2252 6700
195 Alexander Coates Feltonfleet School 0:35.84 1042 3:42.16 1108 2150
186 Will Newland Clayesmore School 0:30.52 1095 3:25.29 1210 2305

4 187 Piers Angeli Clayesmore School 0:34.70 1053 3:32.23 1168 2221 6650
185 Oliver Rhodes Clayesmore School 0:41.44 986 3:37.13 1138 2124
209 Liam Boyek St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:35.75 1043 3:21.69 1231 2274

5 208 Robert Salmon St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:34.58 1055 3:45.80 1087 2142 6497
210 Alexander Attle St Johns Catholic School and 6th Form Centre 0:31.61 1084 4:00.89 997 2081

Year 7 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

Pentathlon-GB 26/02/2008 00:53


